
Registered CNA e-Tool Needs Assessor Firms (As of Sept 30, 2025) 
Note: This is an alphabetical contact list of firms registered to use the system. HUD does not endorse the firms 
or their products or services. 
 

Firm Website 

2RW Consultants, Inc. https://2rw.com/ 

ABC USA Due Diligence https://www.ejdevine.com/ 

ACRESWorld, Inc. http://acresworld.com/ 

AEI Consultants  https://aeiconsultants.com/ 

Affiliated Engineers, Inc.  https://aeieng.com/ 

ALCA Associates http://alcaassociates.com/ 

ALMALOUF LLC Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Association for Energy Affordability, Inc. https://aea.us.org/ 

Atlantic Terrace Limited Partnership : https://liveatlanticdc.com/ 

Atlas Technical Consultants https://www.oneatlas.com/ 

AZ-RI, LLC https://az-ri.com 

Baker McMillan Architects bakermcmillan.com 

BBG Assessments, LLC http://www.bbgres.com/ 

Blew & Associates P.A. https://blewinc.com/ 

Blue Brook Architecture, Inc. http://bluebrookarch.com/ 

Broom, Malkin, Miller LLC  www.b2mconsultants.com 

Building Consultants, Inc. (RAP) https://buildingconsultantsinc.com/default.aspx 

Building Science Architects LLC Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Bureau Veritas Technical Assessments LLC  https://www.bvna.com/ 

Capital Consultants, Inc. https://www.capital-consultantsinc.com/ 

Capital Real Estate Consultants  www.capitalrec.com 

CJ Architects https://www.cjarchitects.net/ 

Catherine Booth Towers SalvationArmy.org   

Caudill Associates, LLC  Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Civil & Environmental Consultants                  https://www.cecinc.com/    

Construction Technology Group, Inc (d/b/a CTLGroup)             https://www.ctlgroup.com/     
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CNA Specialists https://cnaspecialists.com/ 

Comprehensive Building Analysis, Inc. http://cbainc.net/ 

Creative Housing Solutions, Inc. http://chs-incorp.com/ 

Coast to Coast Engineering https://criterium-engineers.com/ 

DACK CONSULTING SOLUTIONS, INC https://dackconsulting.com/ 

Dominion Due Diligence Group https://www.d3g.com/ 

EAH Housing www.eahhousing.org 

E & A Team, Inc. https://eandateam.com 

ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC      https://www.ecslimited.com/ 

EFI Global  https://www.efiglobal.com/ 

Eggemeyer Associates Architects, Inc. https://eaarchitects.com/ 

Envirobusiness, Inc. (DBA: EBI Consulting)  https://www.ebiconsulting.com/ 

Federal Consulting Group, Inc Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Focus on Housing Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Fulford Construction Management, PLLC https://fcm.powerappsportals.com/ 

Gibco Environmental LLC http://www.fgibsonconsulting.com/ 

Gill Group, Inc. https://gillgroup.com/ 

GLE Associates https://www.gleassociates.com/ 

Green Street Environmental LLC https://greenstreet-environmental.com/ 

Habitat America, LLC www.habitatamerica.com  

Homes for Laurel II Inc www.habitatamerica.com 

Group14 Engineering https://www.group14eng.com/ 

Hillmann Consulting LLC  https://hillmannconsulting.com/ 

Homes Anew I LTD            Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Hurst-Rosche, Inc.  https://www.hurst-rosche.com/ 

iCAST https://www.icastusa.org/ 
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Independent Consulting Group, Inc. http://www.i-c-group.net/ 

Innova Building Advisors LLC https://www.innovaservices.com/ 

Intervest Engineering and Development, Inc.  http://intervestengineering.com/ 

Jeff Samdal & Associates, Inc.  https://samdalassociates.com/ 

JPS & Associates, Inc.  http://www.jps-associates.com 

JT Associates, LLC Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

JT Harris Construction https://www.jthcontracts.com/ 

JWT CONSULTING LLC http://www.jwtconsultinginc.com 

Konjo Consulting www.konjoconsulting.com 

KOW Building Consultants http://www.kowbc.com 

Lamoille Area Housing/DBA Copley Terrace          https://www.copleyvt.org/services/independent-living/  

Lane Consulting Services               laneconsultingservices.com     

Legacy at Northeast, LP Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

Level One Inspections Inc    www.leveloneinspections.com  

Long Associates Architects  http://Longassociatesarchitects.com 

LS Engineering Associates Corporation http://www.lseacorp.com 

Lumina Compliance www.luminacomp.com 

Mach 8 Consulting http://www.mach-8.com 

Manya Group http://www.themanyagroup.com 

Marquis Asset Management, Inc Contact the CNAeTool@hud.gov  for contact info 

MARTENSON & EISELE, INC.  http://www.martenson-eisele.com 

Michael A. Wright (Wright Inspections)  Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

MIRCON Inc. dba CONNOR  https://connorsolutions.com/ 

Mueller Manor LIHTC, LLC       Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

National Facility Consultants  http://www.nfcinc.biz/ 

National Property Consulting Group, LLC https://npcg.net/ 
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Natura Architectural Consulting, LLC  http://www.naturaconsultingllc.com 

Newbanks & Co. Inc.  https://www.newbanksinc.com/ 

Newbanks/Washington Construction Consulting Service https://newbanksinc.com/ 

Niagara Falls Housing Authority           https://nfha.org/ 

NOI Engineering  www.noi-engineering.com 

Nova Group, GBC http://www.novagroupgbc.com 

On-Site Insight http://www.on-site-insight.com 

Partner ESI http://www.partneresi.com 

Phase Engineering, Inc. https://www.phaseengineering.com/ 

PLAN Architecture Studio P.C.  http://www.planpc.com 

PM Environmental, Inc. http://www.pmenv.com 

Physical Property Analysis LLC www.physicalpropertyanalysis.com 

Property Solutions Inc. http://www.propertysolutionsinc.com 

Quadriplegics United Against Dependency, Inc.  https://quadinc.org/ 

Quisenberry Arcari Architects https://www.qamarch.com/ 

Ramaker & Associates, Inc. https://www.ramaker.com/ 

Real Estate Advisory, LLC  WWW.REAUSA.COM  

Realty Check Inspections http://www.rltychk.com 

REDDi, LLC Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

REPSG https://www.repsg.com/ 

Residential Cadd Design Services LLC ResCadd.com 

Ringdahl Architects http://www.ringdahlarchitects.com 

Sapphire Lutheran Homes https://www.stjohnsunited.org/ 

Salas O'Brien https://salasobrien.com/ 

Sleighter Engineering, Inc. http://www.sleighterengineering.com 

StudioJAED Architects & Engineers   www.studiojaed.com 
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Surveys Inc. http://www.surveysinc.net 

Ted L Waldron, LLC  http://www.Tlwaldron3.com 

Terrace Pointe, LP  Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

The Assessment Group Please email CNAeTool@hud.gov for contact info 

The Nelrod Company http://www.nelrod.com 

Tyson and Billy Architects, P.C. http://www.tysonandbilly.com 

US Housing Consultants http://www.us-hc.com 

Vista Landing Preservation, LLC www.TRGManagementCompany.com    

Wallace Architects, LLC         www.wallacearchitects.com  

Wenaha Group https://www.wenahagroup.com/ 

Wiles Associates http://www.wilesassociates.com 

William Booth Towers SalvationAmy.org  

Womer and Associates, Inc.  www.wwomer.com 

ZBA Architecture http://www.zbaarchitecture.com 

Zeffert & Associates            www.zeffert.com  

Zerbel http://www.zerbel.com 
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